:H \$140.00 23

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549441

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metal Industries, Inc.		09/18/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metal Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	1985 Carroll Street	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33765	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2303904	AIRE SUPERIORITY
Registration Number:	4042251	METALAIRE
Registration Number:	0976802	METALAIRE
Registration Number:	4921706	PA
Registration Number:	4921705	PERFORMANCE AIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Anna King

Address Line 1: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008256.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna King
SIGNATURE:	/Anna King/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0950

Total Attachments: 4

source=METAL INDUSTRIES - Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page1.tif source=METAL INDUSTRIES - Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page2.tif

source=METAL INDUSTRIES - Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page3.tif

source=METAL INDUSTRIES - Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0951



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Conversion, and Articles of Organization, filed on September 18, 2019, with an organizational date deemed effective March 7, 1949, for METAL INDUSTRIES, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is L19000228586.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Nineteenth day of September, 2019



CR2E022 (01-11)

Randyku Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State

REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0952

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR METAL INDUSTRIES, INC. (Florida corporation) INTO METAL INDUSTRIES, LLC (a Florida Limited Liability Company)

SECRETARY OF SIGNEY

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following Florida Corporation into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Section 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the Florida Corporation immediately prior to filing the Articles of Conversion is:

 METAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
- 2. The Florida Corporation is a corporation first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida on March 7, 1949.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is: METAL INDUSTRIES, LLC.
- 4. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on the date these Articles of Conversion are filed by the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Signed this $\frac{72}{8}$ day of September, 2019.

metal industries, llc

Peter DeSoto, Manager

METAD INDUSTRIES, INC

By:_

Peter DeSoto, CEO

5676124_3
Prepared by
Michael G Little, Esq
Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP
911 Chestnut Street
Clearwater, Florida 33756
(727) 461-1818
Bar No 861677

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF METAL INDUSTRIES, LLC

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this Company shall be: METAL INDUSTRIES, LLC

ARTICLE II Place of Business

The principal place of business of the Company shall be 1985 Carroll Street, Clearwater, Florida 33765 and mailing address of this Company shall be P.O. Box 4490, Clearwater, Florida 33758, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Elizabeth P. Francis, Esq. and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 1310 N. Hercules Ave., Suite A, Clearwater, Florida 33765.

ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial managers of the Company are Sarah Walker Guthrie, Jay K. Poppleton and Peter DeSoto, whose mailing address is 1310 North Hercules Ave., Suite A, Clearwater, Florida 33758.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 18 day of September, 2019 and shall be effective as of the date the Articles of Conversion with respect to this Company are filed with the Florida Secretary of State, Division of Corporations.

Jay K. Poppleton, Manager

Prepared By:
Michael G Little, Esquire
Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP
911 Chestnut Street
Clearwater, Florida 33756
(727) 461-1818
Bar No 861677

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0954

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company at 1310 North Hercules Ave., Suite A, Clearwater, Florida 33765, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated this 18 day of September, 2019.

Elizabeth P. Francis, Esq

#5676131_3